# OP \$115.00 3901721

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriState Capital Bank		05/01/2015	PA Chartered Bank:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LTS Scale Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1500 Enterprise Parkway	
City:	Twinsburg	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44087	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3901721	LTS DIMENSION XYZ
Registration Number:	3897988	MOBILE CUBE
Registration Number:	3901720	STATIC CUBE
Registration Number:	3430191	HYDROSCALE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-566-6183

**Email:** ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Brij K. Agarwal

Address Line 1: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297341-00041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brij K. Agarwal
SIGNATURE:	/Brij K. Agarwal/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015
	•

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0964

source=29734100041terminationt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0965

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hearby acknowledged, TriState Capital Bank, having a business address at One Oxford Centre, Suite 2700, 301 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, hereby terminates, releases, and grants back to LTS Scale Company, LLC, having a business address at 1500 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, any and all security interests in the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

- 1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3901721 for LTS DIMENSION XYZ;
- 2) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3897988 for MOBILE CUBE;
- 3) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3901720 for STATIC CUBE; and
- 4) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3430191 for HYDROSCALE.

Sincerely,

TriState Capital Bank

By:

Name:

Title:<u>//î/cæ</u>

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

<u>PRESIDENT</u>

Date:

2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0966